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Letter of  Thank You
On behalf of the Civilian Marksmanship Program, 
we would like to thank you for participating in 
the fourth annual CMP Three-Position National 
Championship. Over 1,500 juniors entered the 
CMP Postal Match last fall, including shooters 
from 4-H, Scouts, American Legion, club or 
JROTC air rifle programs. CMP staff scored each 
postal target to determine the top shooters who 
would compete in the Regional Championships, 
held in March and April. The top teams and 
individuals were then selected to compete in the 
National Three Position Championship at the 
Gary Anderson CMP Competition Center at Camp 
Perry, Ohio.
The CMP Three Position Air Rifle Championships 
are conducted by the Civilian Marksmanship 
Program. Larry and Brenda Potterfield, co-
founders of the MidwayUSA Corporation, 
have again provided generous donations for 
this Championship. Funds will be distributed 
to winning teams and will be placed in each 
team's endowment account with the MidwayUSA 
Foundation. The MidwayUSA Foundation is a 
501c(3) public charity that helps communities 
and organizations raise funds to support youth 
shooting teams and activities. The Foundation is 
an endowment which helps fund team expenses 
today and into the future.
CMP staff and administrators would like to extend 
our thanks to the coaches, volunteers and parents 
for devoting their time and energy during these 
events. Congratulations to all.
To view, download, print or purchase CMP photos 
from the event, log onto http://cmp1.zenfolio.com/
f941580334. 
We look forward to the next CMP Three-Position 
Championships, beginning this fall.

Mark Johnson
CMP Chief  Operating Officer



Gulfport Outdoes Jinx to Earn Gold at 2016 CMP  
National Air Rifle Championship

By Ashley Brugnone, CMP Writer 

About
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	 CAMP PERRY, Ohio – “At national compe-
tition, we always end up in second or third. And 
this year, we pulled it off – somehow,” said Gulfport 
MCJROTC coach LtCol John Owens, with a smile.
	 Though full of talent, Owens admits that his 
team from Mississippi has been plagued with a 
“Always a bridesmaid, never a bride” sort of jinx 
over the past few years when it comes to clinch-
ing a National Title. With a taste of victory at the 
Junior Olympic competition in 2014 as the overall 
winning team, Gulfport has yet to climb back to the 
top – finishing in second place the last two years at 
JROTC Nationals and left with a third and fourth 
place finish at the last two CMP Air Rifle Nationals, 
respectively.
	 But this year, Gulfport stayed focused and 

overcame their affliction to bring home gold at the 
2016 CMP National 3P Air Rifle Championship after 
topping second place finisher National Ford High 
MCJROTC of South Carolina in an extremely tight 
match. Gulfport squeaked out their win with a score 
of 2208-83x – just less than 10 x’s above Nation Ford, 
which ended with 2208-75x. 
	    After losing one of the team’s best shooters, 
Brittany Robins, to the Air Force before the National 
competition at Camp Perry, the team was unsure 
about how they’d fare against some of the best young 
marksmen in the country. With confidence, the 
all-female team of Rebecca Cook, Gabrielle Phelps, 
Katy Nevins and Jillian Tyler came together to post 
outstanding scores to finally bring the National 
Championship Trophy home to Gulfport.

The 2016 CMP National Sporter Class Champion Team, Gulfport High School, MS. Team Members: Rebecca Cook, Jillian Tyler, Gabrielle 
Phelps and Katy Nevins. Team Coach: LtCol John Owens
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	 “We’ve been waiting for this moment – it’s been a 
culmination,” said Owens. “We tried to make it to the 
top, and we finally did it. We’re happy.”
	 Jillian Tyler has been a member of the Gulfport 
team for the last four years. A graduated senior, the 
2016 CMP National Championship served as the last 
match she would ever fire with her Gulfport team-
mates – and, for her, it was the perfect ending.
	 “It’s really exciting,” she said. “I was really happy 
that we were finally able to pull it through because 
we’ve been trying every year, we come so close, but 
not quite close enough – so this year, I was really hap-
py that we were able to do it.” 
 	 With plans of shooting for Ole Miss in the fall, 
Tyler has an exhilarating future ahead of her. Moving 
forward with a CMP National Title attached to her list 
of growing accomplishments, she will always be able 
to look to her past and remember how she helped 
carry her team to a gratifying victory.
	 “I’ll always have memories of this – this great 
time on my high school team,” she added.
	 Zion Benton Team Gold of Illinois finished one 

"10" away from of beating Gulfport and Nation Ford 
in the sporter competition – landing in third place for 
the second consecutive year, with a score of 2200-62x.

The ladies led the individual precision match as Sarah Osborn earned first place, followed by Samantha Peterson in second and Taylor 
Gibson in third.

Emma Thompson of Freeport High School, was the overall winner 
of the individual sporter competition. 

continued...
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The CMP National Air Rifle Championship for 
sporter and precision was held June 28 and July 1 at 
the Gary Anderson CMP Competition Center, lo-
cated on the grounds of Camp Perry. The event was 
conducted along with the National Junior Olympic 
3PAR Championships (held June 27 and 30) and 
brought together the talents of some of today’s most 
remarkable junior athletes.
	 Leading the sporter class individual competi-
tion in first place overall was Emma Thompson, 16, 
of Freeport High School, IL, with a score of 655.2. 
Graduated senior and last year’s Junior Olympic 
Champion, Brian Hampton, 18, of Charlotte Jr. Ri-
fle, followed closely in second with a score of 652.7. 
This year’s Junior Olympic Champion, Levi Carlson, 
17, of Nation Ford High School MCJROTC, SC, 
landed in third with 648.6.
	 In precision, Sarah Osborn, 17, of Patriot 
Shooting Club, VA, led overall with her outstanding 
score of 695.2. Samantha Peterson, 18, of Minnesota 
Centershots impressively fought her way up to sec-
ond place, finishing with a score of 694.6, as Taylor 

Gibson, 15, of North Salem High School Sniping 
Vikings, OR, recorded a score of 693.5 for third. 
All three ladies were also the Top 3 Individuals in 
the Junior Olympic match – ending first, third and 
second, respectively. 
	 Hardcore 4 of Georgia won the overall preci-
sion team match for the second consecutive year, 
with a score of 2353-170x. Team members are 
Carleigh Peters, Mary Pratt, Dana Bowen and Ra-
chel Kimbell. The team is coached by Al Bowen.
	 Minnesota Centershots earned the second 
place position with a score of 2347-158x, followed 
by the Buffalo Sharp Shooters of North Dakota in 
third, with a score of 2345-147x. 
	 In addition to awards given each day to win-
ners of the Junior Olympics and CMP 3P Champi-
onship, an aggregate of each athlete’s best final of 
the two days was used to determine the high male 
and female shooters. Winners of the aggregate were 
presented with a USA Shooting team jacket and a 
spot on the junior team. 

Hardcore 4 of Georgia won the overall precision team competition for the second consecutive year.

continued...
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	 This year, Antonio Gross, 16, 
of Webster Junior Marksmen, NY 
earned his jacket for the first time as 
the high male, while Sarah Osborn, 
already a USA Shooting jacket recip-
ient, reinstated her place on the team 
as the high female.
	 Additionally, three $1,000 
Scholarships were awarded to the 
top three graduating seniors of 
each discipline. This year’s sport-
er recipients were Jillian Tyler of 
Gulfport MCJROTC, Lexis Smith of 
Des Moines North MCJROTC and 
Brian Hampton of Charlotte Jr. Rifle. 
Samantha Peterson of the Minnesota 
Centershots earned a scholarship 
on the precision side, along with 
Carleigh Peters and Mary Pratt, both 
of Hardcore 4.

As the high male and female competitors of the aggregate competition (comprised from 
Junior Olympic and CMP Championship scores), Antonio Gross and Sarah Osborn re-
ceived USA Shooting jackets and spots on the junior team. Osborn, already a member 
of the team, was reinstated, while Gross joined for the first time.

An overflowing range filled with boisterous and eager spectators produced a whole new level of excitement during the sporter and preci-
sion finals, thanks greatly to their considerable participation.

continued...
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	 Further displaying the level of talent at the Na-
tional Championship, a total of 21 marksmen earned 
Junior Distinguished Badges during the week: 12 in 
sporter and 9 in precision. 
	 As in years past, Larry and Brenda Potterfield, 
co-founders of the MidwayUSA Corporation, provid-
ed generous fund donations to winning teams of the 
National Championship and its preceding matches. 
First place teams at the National competition received 
$6,500, with second and third earning $4,000 and 
$5,000, individually. 
	 The funds will be placed in each team’s endow-
ment account with the MidwayUSA Foundation. The 
MidwayUSA Foundation is a 501c(3) public charity 
that helps communities and organizations raise funds 
to support youth shooting teams and activities. The 
Foundation is an endowment that helps fund team 
expenses today and into the future.
	 The CMP also provided monetary awards, in-
cluding to individuals in the Top 8 places of each dis-
cipline: $750 for first, $500 for second, $400 for third 
and $200 each for fifth through eighth place. Winning 
teams at Nationals received $4,000 for first, $2,500 for 
second and $1,500 for third. 
	 The National Championship is a 3x20 air rifle 
match, meaning competitors fire 20 record shots from 
three positions: prone, standing and kneeling. Junior 
JROTC, 4-H and club team precision and sporter 
marksmen involved in the competition began their 
journey with the CMP Postal Competition in No-
vember, where CMP-issued targets were mailed into 
Headquarters in Ohio for official scoring. Top shoot-
ers in the Postal Competition were invited to compete 
in the Regional Championships in March and April, 
with the overall high individuals and teams from that 
match qualifying for the National Championship.
	 Congratulations to all winning teams and indi-
viduals! We hope to see you next year!

continued...
Sporter Individual:
Gold: Levi Carlson, 17, of Nation Ford High School 
MCJROTC, SC – 652.1
Silver: Alyssa Hornung, 17, of Freeport High School 
NJROTC, IL – 650.1 
Bronze: Rebecca Cook, 16, of Gulfport MCJROTC, 
MS – 648.5
Sporter Team:
Gold: Freeport High School NJROTC, IL – 2213-73x, 
Team Members: Lindsay Strohacker (captain), Alyssa 
Hornung, Emma Thompson, Elizabeth Woitynek; 
Coached by SgtMaj Michael Dechy
Silver: Nation Ford High School MCJROTC, SC – 
2192-64x, Team Members: Levi Carlson, Marcus 
Stallings, Morgan Tench, Patrick Daniels; Coached by 
Col Sean Mulcahy
Bronze: Lebanon High School JROTC, OR – 2187-
65x, Team Members: Lara Lewis (captain), Emily 
Knight, Jasmine White, Alexander Eikelenboom; 
Coached by LTC Mark Smith
Precision Individuals:
Gold: Sarah Osborn, 17, of Patriot Shooting Club, VA 
– 696.6
Silver: Taylor Gibson, 15, of North Salem High School 
Sniping Vikings, OR – 693.8
Bronze: Samantha Peterson, 18, of Minnesota Center-
shots – 693.5
Precision Team:
Gold: Minnesota Centershots – 2356-165x, Team 
Members: Samantha Peterson, Abigail Buesseler, 
Elizabeth Ewert, Kamilla Kisch; Coached by William 
Buesseler
Silver: Arlington Optimist Acorns, VA – 2349-169x, 
Team Members: Elena Kim (captain), Amity Ermarth, 
Grayson Wheeler, Rebecca Lamb; Coached by Doug-
las Lamb
Bronze: Black Swamp Jr. Rifle, OH – 2348-153x, Team 
Members: Joseph Hoover, Sean Roehrs, Justin Klein-
hans, Sarah Sutton; Coached by Fred Sutton

National Junior Olympic  
Championship Results:

In addition to team 
and individual awards, 
the CMP also recog-
nized the Top 3 placing 
seniors of each disci-
pline by giving each 
a $1,000 CMP Schol-
arship. Jillian Tyler 
(right) of Gulfport was 
one of the sporter re-
cipients.
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Sporter Award Winners
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Several juniors were awarded their Junior Distinguished Badge at the opening of the CMP National Sporter 
Championship awards ceremony.

Sporter Age Group 3 Top Individuals, 1st place - 
Howie Edison, Mineral County 4-H Shooting Sports, 
MT. 2nd Place - Lyndy Powers, Gallatin Valley 
Sharpshooters, MT. 3rd Place - Bailey Milender, 
Mineral County 4-H Shooting Sports, MT.

Sporter Age Group 2 Top Individuals, 1st place - James 
Fees Trigger Time 4-H, VA. 2nd Place - Max Martinez, 
AMVETS Diabolos Post 2256, OH (not pictured). 3rd 
Place - Katy Nevins, Gulfport MCJROTC, MS.

Sporter Top 3 Individuals: 1st place - Emma Thomp-
son, Freeport HS NJROTC, IL. 2nd Place - Brian 
Hampton, Charlotte Rifle and Pistol Junior Club, SC. 
3rd Place - Levi Carlson, Nation Ford HS  
MCJROTC, SC. 

Three top placing seniors received a $1000 Scholar-
ships from the CMP to use towards college tuition or 
vocational school. Brian Hampton, Lexis Smith and 
Jillian Tyler.



Sporter Award Winners
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The top 8 individuals received CMP cash awards:
1st: 	 Emma Thompson,  
       	 Freeport HS NJROTC, IL - $750
2nd: 	Brian Hampton,  
       	 Charlotte Rifle & Pistol Jr Club, SC - $500
3rd: 	Levi Carlson,  
        	Nation Ford HS MCJROTC, SC - $400
4th: 	Hailey Smith,  
        	Zion Benton NJROTC, IL - $200
5th: 	Rebecca Cook,  
        	Gulfport HS MCJROTC, MS - $200
6th: 	Marcus Stallings,  
        	Nation Ford HS MCJROTC, SC - $200
7th: 	Lindsay Strohacker,  
        	Freeport HS NJROTC, IL - $200
8th: 	Lexis Smith,  
        	Des Moines North MCJROTC, IA - $200

Sporter 2nd Place Team, Nation Ford MCJROTC, SC. 
Levi Carlson, Marcus Stallings, Morgan Tench and 
Patrick Daniels. Team Coach: Colonel Sean Mulcahy

Sporter 3rd Place Team, Zion Benton NJROTC, IL. 
Hailey Smith, William Newman, Howard Norrish and 
Jaycie Hoenig. Team Coach: Dan Hackstein

Precision Award Winners

Three top placing seniors received a $1000 Scholar-
ships from the CMP to use towards college tuition or 
vocational school. Samantha Peterson, Mary Pratt 
and Carleigh Peters.

Precision Top 3 Individuals: 1st place - Sarah Osborn, 
Patriot Shooting Club, VA. 2nd Place- Samantha Pe-
terson, Minnesota Centershots, MN. 3rd Place- Taylor 
Gibson, North Salem HS, OR. 
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Precision Award Winners

Seven juniors were awarded their Junior Distinguished Badge at the opening of the CMP National Precision 
Championship awards ceremony.

Precision Age Group 3 Top Individuals, 1st place - Na-
talie Katsuyama, Lincoln Lead Heads, CA. 2nd Place- 
Katie Zaun, Buffalo Sharp Shooters, NC. 3rd Place- 
Philip Becker, Buckhorn Shooting Club, TX. 

Precision Age Group 2 Top Individuals, 1st place - 
Kristen Hemphill, Texas Hill Country Shooting Club, 
TX. 2nd Place- Alec Patajo, West Seattle Totems, 
WA. 3rd Place- Cassidy Wilson, Spokane Junior Rifle 
Club, WA. 



Precision Award Winners
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The top 8 individuals received CMP cash awards:
1st: 	 Sarah Osborn,  
       	 Patriot Shooting Club, VA - $750
2nd: 	Samantha Peterson,  
       	 Minnesota Centershots, MN - $500
3rd: 	Taylor Gibson,  
        	North Salem HS, OR - $400
4th: 	Antonio Gross,  
        	Webster Junior Marksmen, NY - $200
5th: 	Mary Pratt,  
        	Hardcore 4, GA - $200
6th: 	Mari Butler,  
        	Buffalo Sharp Shooters, ND - $200
7th: 	Carleigh Peters,  
        	Hardcore 4, GA - $200
8th: 	Ryan Habeck,  
        	Dakota Sharpshooters, SD - $200

Precision 2nd Place Team, Minnesota Centershots, 
MN. Samantha Peterson, Kamilia Kisch, Elizabeth 
Ewert and Abigail Buesseler. Team Coach: William 
Buesseler

Precision 3rd Place Team, Buffalo Sharp Shooters, 
ND. Mari Butler, Katie Zaun, Brett Christianson 
and Emily Hagg. Team Coach: Dan Geurts



Results
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CMP National Air Rifle Championship 
Individual Sporter Championship

PL	 Competitor	 Team Name	 Prone	 Standing	 Kneeling	 Final	 AGG
1	 Thompson, Emma (211928)	 Freeport HS NJROTC Black IL	 198 - 12	 180 - 6	 184 - 3	 93.2 	 655.2 - 21
2	 Hampton, Brian (121437)	 Charlotte Rifle and Pistol Junior 	 197 - 15	 176 - 4	 190 - 6	 89.7 	 652.7 - 25
3	 Carlson, Levi  (194437)	 Nation Ford HS MCJROTC SC	 191 - 9	 176 - 3	 190 - 9	 91.6 	 648.6 - 21
4	 Smith, Hailey (198769)	 Zion Benton Team Gold IL	 196 - 10	 177 - 1	 182 - 5	 91.9 	 646.9 - 16
5	 Cook, Rebecca (188006)	 Gulfport MCJROTC Team 1 MS	 196 - 15	 171 - 4	 190 - 7	 89.5 	 646.5 - 26
6	 Stallings, Marcus  (194438)	 Nation Ford HS MCJROTC SC	 191 - 9	 180 - 6	 185 - 7	 89 	 645 - 22
7	 Strohacker, Lindsay (192881)	 Freeport HS NJROTC Black IL	 194 - 12	 178 - 3	 182 - 5	 90 	 644 - 20
8	 Smith, Lexis (187589)	 Des Moines North MCJROTC	 193 - 11	 176 - 3	 184 - 5	 88.6 	 641.6 - 19
9	 Tyler, Jillian (169047)	 Gulfport MCJROTC Team 1 MS	 187 - 8	 184 - 6	 182 - 4		  553 - 18
10	 Phelps, Gabrielle (211690)	 Gulfport MCJROTC Team 1 MS	 195 - 13	 173 - 3	 184 - 4		  552 - 20
11	 Morales, Kaylee (231904)	 Middletown post 151	 189 - 9	 177 - 4	 186 - 6		  552 - 19
12	 Newman, William (190844)	 Zion Benton Team Gold IL	 192 - 8	 176 - 2	 184 - 7		  552 - 17
13	 Tench, Morgan (218543)	 Nation Ford HS MCJROTC SC	 189 - 8	 175 - 3	 187 - 7		  551 - 18
14	 Valencia, Adriana (198001)	 Turlock NJROTC Bulldogs CA	 194 - 10	 175 - 1	 182 - 2		  551 - 13
15	 Sellars, Cheyenne (96723)	 Weakley County 4H	 193 - 12	 171 - 3	 186 - 4		  550 - 19
16	 Varela, Autumn (216425)	 Sapulpa HS MCJROTC OK	 190 - 9	 169 - 1	 189 - 8		  548 - 18
17	 Rodriguez, Joshua (200273)	 Spanish Springs High School	 191 - 8	 181 - 4	 176 - 2		  548 - 14
18	 Hamilton, Katrina  (190845)	 Zion Benton Team Maroon IL	 196 - 14	 172 - 3	 179 - 5		  547 - 22
19	 Fees, James (107049)	 Trigger Time 4H VA	 192 - 9	 168 - 2	 187 - 7		  547 - 18
20	 Martinez, Max (203669)	 AMVETS Diabolo’s Post 2256	 195 - 13	 174 - 1	 178 - 2		  547 - 16
21	 Norrish, Howard (185995)	 Zion Benton Team Gold IL	 190 - 6	 168 - 2	 189 - 7		  547 - 15
22	 Jeffries, Brayden (158149)	 Individual/4H Shooting Stars	 194 - 11	 173 - 2	 180 - 2		  547 - 15
23	 Hornung, Alyssa (192877)	 Freeport HS NJROTC Black IL	 193 - 13	 167 - 2	 186 - 7		  546 - 22
24	 White, Jasmine (163527)	 Lebanon High School JROTC OR	 194 - 11	 165 - 2	 187 - 7		  546 - 20
25	 Nevins, Katy (229638)	 Gulfport MCJROTC Team 1 MS	 191 - 9	 175 - 5	 180 - 5		  546 - 19
26	 Hoenig, Jaycie (194766)	 Zion Benton Team Gold IL	 191 - 9	 173 - 2	 182 - 3		  546 - 14
27	 Waters, Megan (213894)	 Annapolis HS NJROTC MD	 196 - 9	 169 - 1	 181 - 3		  546 - 13
28	 Eikelenboom, Alexander (165003)	Lebanon High School JROTC OR	 197 - 15	 162 - 2	 186 - 7		  545 - 24
29	 Coffey, Dylan (195483)	 Volunteer/Am Leg Post 21 TN	 195 - 10	 167 - 3	 183 - 8		  545 - 21
30	 Bowling, Brittany (219213)	 Franklin County AFJROTC 	 192 - 8	 168 - 3	 185 - 5		  545 - 16
31	 Gilliard, Brooke (211591)	 Coffee County 4 H	 194 - 12	 165 - 6	 185 - 4		  544 - 22
32	 Lewis, Lara (211973)	 Lebanon High School JROTC OR	 190 - 12	 169 - 4	 185 - 5		  544 - 21
33	 Daniels, Patrick (218548)	 Nation Ford HS MCJROTC SC	 186 - 6	 177 - 5	 181 - 3		  544 - 14
34	 Breneiser, Thomas (190744)	 La Cueva MCJROTC NM	 182 - 8	 176 - 2	 185 - 5		  543 - 15
35	 Ellefson, Jimmy (187559)	 Des Moines North MCJROTC	 193 - 13	 170 - 2	 178 - 4		  541 - 19
36	 Migliori, Jason (192222)	 Middletown post 151	 188 - 9	 166 - 0	 187 - 4		  541 - 13
37	 Oravec, Samuel (156685)	 Warrenton Rifles VA	 196 - 12	 161 - 2	 183 - 7		  540 - 21
38	 Dykstra, Cody (226292)	 Gallatin Valley Sharp Shooters MT	 196 - 12	 167 - 1	 177 - 4		  540 - 17
39	 Reed, Allison (236695)	 Nation Ford HS MCJROTC SC	 193 - 10	 171 - 4	 176 - 2		  540 - 16
40	 Harr, Kimberly (191464)	 Volunteer/Am Leg Post 21 TN	 186 - 7	 173 - 1	 181 - 3		  540 - 11
41	 Moore, Matthew (192605)	 South Panola HS MS	 188 - 7	 163 - 3	 188 - 6		  539 - 16
42	 Smith, Matthew (214451)	 Individual -Walhalla High School	 186 - 5	 169 - 2	 184 - 7		  539 - 14
43	 Pitt, David (169674)	 Annapolis HS NJROTC MD	 190 - 9	 171 - 0	 178 - 4		  539 - 13
44	 Martinez, Thomas (193147)	 Volcano Vista AFJROTC NM	 192 - 11	 170 - 4	 176 - 3		  538 - 18
45	 Jetjomlong, Tyler (158732)	 Middletown post 151	 192 - 10	 155 - 1	 190 - 8		  537 - 19
46	 Tooley, Haley (205910)	 Fort Payne HS AL	 192 - 9	 168 - 2	 177 - 6		  537 - 17
47	 Jones, Garrett  (193006)	 Buena JROTC	 195 - 9	 165 - 3	 177 - 5		  537 - 17
48	 Powers, David, JROTC (202321)	 Spanish Springs High School	 190 - 11	 166 - 4	 180 - 4		  536 - 19
49	 Krauthamer, Simon (217227)	 Charlotte Rifle and Pistol Junior 	 192 - 11	 166 - 2	 178 - 6		  536 - 19
50	 Cullen, Todd  (225100)	 Yolo Sportsman’s Association CA	 192 - 10	 171 - 4	 173 - 3		  536 - 17
51	 Panjada, Abigail (233117)	 Moberly HS AJROTC MO	 193 - 9	 174 - 2	 169 - 1		  536 - 12
52	 Zingre, Adrian (214410)	 Clear Falls HS JROTC / Legion Post 490 TX	191 - 6	 167 - 2	 177 - 4		  535 - 12
53	 Witherell, Amber (230602)	 Lebanon High School JROTC 2 OR	 192 - 7	 164 - 0	 179 - 4		  535 - 11
54	 Kwock, Heidi (228007)	 Individual	 189 - 7	 172 - 2	 174 - 1		  535 - 10
55	 Still, Tyler (207635)	 Lebanon High School JROTC 2 OR	 189 - 10	 165 - 3	 180 - 6		  534 - 19
56	 Nguyen, Kevin (255981)	 Des Moines North/American Legion Post # 374	186 - 7	 166 - 4	 182 - 6		  534 - 17
57	 Wright, Staecia (225635)	 Spanish Springs High School	 193 - 10	 163 - 1	 178 - 5		  534 - 16
58	 Stewart, Gillian (248348)	 Palmyra Junior Rifle Team PA	 190 - 7	 165 - 3	 179 - 4		  534 - 14
59	 Hardy, Sean (156852)	 Warrenton Rifles VA	 191 - 8	 165 - 0	 178 - 4		  534 - 12
60	 Henderson, Steven (202320)	 Spanish Springs High School	 192 - 10	 165 - 2	 176 - 5		  533 - 17
61	 Kleckner, Linsey (229368)	 Freeport HS NJROTC Orange IL	 194 - 9	 160 - 4	 179 - 3		  533 - 16
62	 McKeon, Nicolas (197976)	 Turlock NJROTC Bulldogs CA	 190 - 11	 166 - 0	 177 - 5		  533 - 16



Results

16

PL	 Competitor	 Team Name	 Prone	 Standing	 Kneeling	 Final	 AGG
63	 Zlata, Adam (236522)	 Sapulpa HS MCJROTC OK	 188 - 8	 171 - 3	 174 - 3		  533 - 14
64	 Chandler, Kyle (211601)	 La Cueva MCJROTC NM	 193 - 8	 163 - 3	 177 - 2		  533 - 13
65	 Long, Makayla (236173)	 Volunteer/Am Leg Post 21 TN	 191 - 8	 168 - 1	 174 - 3		  533 - 12
66	 Stacy, Makiah (211929)	 Freeport HS NJROTC Orange IL	 189 - 8	 171 - 2	 173 - 2		  533 - 12
67	 Carter, Alessandra (177519)	 Kenton HS JROTC OH	 191 - 7	 170 - 3	 172 - 2		  533 - 12
68	 Burnett, Hunter (169027)	 Gulfport MCJROTC Team 2 MS	 195 - 12	 161 - 2	 176 - 4		  532 - 18
69	 Edison, Howie (183065)	 Mineral County 4H Shooting Sports MT	 196 - 14	 164 - 2	 172 - 2		  532 - 18
70	 Angel, Jeremy (211500)	 Zion Benton Team Maroon IL	 189 - 9	 164 - 0	 179 - 4		  532 - 13
71	 Jackman, James (184218)	 Clear Falls HS JROTC / Legion Post 490 TX	 194 - 13	 159 - 3	 178 - 3		  531 - 19
72	 McMahan, Lauren (235237)	 Sarasota Military Academy FL	 192 - 10	 159 - 2	 180 - 6		  531 - 18
73	 Henderson, Cole (190840)	 Zion Benton Team Maroon IL	 185 - 5	 159 - 0	 187 - 7		  531 - 12
74	 Durbin, Stephanie (171021)	 Kenton HS JROTC OH	 182 - 4	 169 - 2	 180 - 2		  531 - 8
75	 Campos, Adrianna (255980)	 Des Moines North MCJROTC	 192 - 10	 166 - 0	 172 - 2		  530 - 12
76	 Young, Anya (207277)	 Des Moines North MCJROTC IA	 186 - 6	 159 - 2	 184 - 9		  529 - 17
77	 Wilson, Ian (220871)	 Franklin County AFJROTC 	 191 - 9	 152 - 0	 186 - 3		  529 - 12
78	 McCommon, Aaron (211716)	 Flowing Wells JROTC AZ	 190 - 8	 156 - 1	 181 - 4		  527 - 13
79	 Bates, Savannah (235022)	 Freeport HS NJROTC Black IL	 194 - 8	 156 - 1	 177 - 4		  527 - 13
80	 Baer, Abram (168835)	 Warrenton Rifles VA	 192 - 6	 158 - 1	 177 - 5		  527 - 12
81	 Menard, Nicholas (221562)	 Middletown post 151	 187 - 8	 164 - 2	 176 - 2		  527 - 12
82	 Warnken, Jonna (138063)	 Mineral County 4H Shooting Sports MT	 190 - 7	 158 - 3	 178 - 3		  526 - 13
83	 Delarosa, Carla (211453)	 Zion Benton Team Maroon IL	 188 - 7	 161 - 2	 177 - 3		  526 - 12
84	 Martin, Ted (226046)	 Moberly HS AJROTC MO	 189 - 7	 168 - 2	 169 - 2		  526 - 11
85	 Woitynek, Elizabeth (192874)	 Freeport HS NJROTC Black IL	 183 - 2	 167 - 2	 176 - 3		  526 - 7
86	 Torres, Nathan (197827)	 Winter Park High FL	 188 - 8	 157 - 1	 180 - 2		  525 - 11
87	 Beavers, Breeaunna (211693)	 Volunteer/Am Leg Post 21 TN	 194 - 10	 151 - 1	 179 - 5		  524 - 16
88	 Brooks, Destry (211974)	 Lebanon High School JROTC OR	 187 - 5	 162 - 2	 175 - 3		  524 - 10
89	 Hibbert, Logan (207754)	 Lebanon High School JROTC 2 OR	 187 - 4	 155 - 1	 182 - 4		  524 - 9
90	 Salinas, Gerardo (227729)	 Des Moines North MCJROTC	 182 - 5	 165 - 1	 177 - 3		  524 - 9
91	 Macintosh, Dorian , Mr (197981)	 Turlock NJROTC Bulldogs CA	 195 - 10	 146 - 0	 182 - 5		  523 - 15
92	 Singh, Ramandeep (238803)	 Turlock NJROTC Bulldogs CA	 188 - 6	 158 - 1	 177 - 4		  523 - 11
93	 Martel, Julie (223739)	 Middletown post 151	 185 - 6	 155 - 1	 183 - 3		  523 - 10
94	 Palyo, Kathryn (221576)	 Middletown post 151	 182 - 3	 158 - 2	 183 - 4		  523 - 9
95	 Taylor, Catherine  (235628)	 Sarasota Military Academy FL	 190 - 9	 157 - 0	 175 - 4		  522 - 13
96	 Locklear, Colt (194482)	 Fort Payne HS AL	 190 - 7	 160 - 1	 172 - 1		  522 - 9
97	 Anderson, Robert (192611)	 South Panola HS MS	 184 - 6	 154 - 4	 183 - 3		  521 - 13
98	 Aparicio, Elena (242329)	 Zion Benton Team Maroon IL	 188 - 7	 161 - 1	 172 - 3		  521 - 11
99	 Robinson, Brendan (219178)	 Franklin County AFJROTC 	 181 - 7	 169 - 2	 171 - 2		  521 - 11
100	 Masteller, Nicole (234546)	 Des Moines North/American Legion Post # 374	182 - 4	 163 - 0	 176 - 5		  521 - 9
101	 Knight, Emily (187987)	 Lebanon High School JROTC 2 OR	 183 - 5	 164 - 4	 174 - 0		  521 - 9
102	 Hills, Russell (220720)	 Spanish Springs High School	 191 - 8	 152 - 2	 177 - 6		  520 - 16
103	 Webb, Catherine (234352)	 Volunteer/Am Leg Post 21 TN	 188 - 7	 163 - 2	 169 - 5		  520 - 14
104	 Ellis, Edmond (244832)	 Freeport HS NJROTC Orange IL	 186 - 3	 151 - 0	 183 - 4		  520 - 7
105	 Lopez, Marquiez (219401)	 Middletown post 151	 186 - 8	 164 - 4	 169 - 3		  519 - 15
106	 Patko, Aidan (89407)	 Mineral County 4H Shooting Sports MT	 192 - 9	 145 - 1	 181 - 6		  518 - 16
107	 Medred, Lauren (213024)	 Sarasota Military Academy FL	 191 - 9	 150 - 1	 177 - 6		  518 - 16
108	 Spray, Felicity (197979)	 Turlock NJROTC Bulldogs CA	 190 - 7	 153 - 4	 175 - 3		  518 - 14
109	 Krejci, Sydney (255979)	 Des Moines North/American Legion Post # 374	185 - 8	 165 - 4	 168 - 1		  518 - 13
110	 Donahue, Jonathon (169806)	 Sapulpa HS MCJROTC OK	 177 - 5	 172 - 4	 169 - 3		  518 - 12
111	 Smith, Wesley (211715)	 Flowing Wells JROTC AZ	 185 - 6	 168 - 2	 165 - 3		  518 - 11
112	 Tucker, Mary (235241)	 Sarasota Military Academy FL	 190 - 9	 151 - 1	 177 - 0		  518 - 10
113	 Perkins, Dalton (198488)	 Kenton HS JROTC OH	 181 - 6	 163 - 1	 174 - 3		  518 - 10
114	 Pierotich, Sarah (225533)	 Gulfport MCJROTC Team 2 MS	 184 - 4	 163 - 2	 171 - 2		  518 - 8
115	 Schroeder, Hannah (244111)	 Clear Falls HS JROTC / Legion Post 490 TX	 188 - 9	 153 - 2	 176 - 4		  517 - 15
116	 Martinez, Austin (229445)	 Freeport HS NJROTC Orange IL	 192 - 9	 155 - 1	 170 - 5		  517 - 15
117	 Powers, Lyndy (246876)	 Gallatin Valley Sharp Shooters MT	 184 - 6	 151 - 1	 182 - 4		  517 - 11
118	 Cobb, Zachary (215826)	 Walla Walla High School JROTC Sporter	 189 - 7	 159 - 1	 169 - 2		  517 - 10
119	 Gautier, Taylor (233463)	 Gulfport MCJROTC Team 2 MS	 188 - 5	 156 - 1	 173 - 3		  517 - 9
120	 Duran Phoumphaka, Anthony 	 Flowing Wells JROTC AZ	 190 - 8	 157 - 1	 169 - 4		  516 - 13
121	 Marchek, Charlotte (240064)	 Patuxent HS MD	 192 - 11	 156 - 0	 168 - 1		  516 - 12
122	 Still, Nikki (213480)	 South Panola HS MS	 187 - 5	 159 - 3	 170 - 1		  516 - 9
123	 Chavez-Aguilar, Ja Dicela 	 Des Moines North/American Legion Post # 374	190 - 9	 162 - 1	 163 - 2		  515 - 12
124	 Potter, Jennifer (238961)	 Patuxent HS MD	 183 - 6	 159 - 2	 173 - 3		  515 - 11
125	 Phillips, Robbie (170507)	 South Panola HS MS	 180 - 6	 163 - 5	 171 - 2		  514 - 13
126	 Fried, Ashley (218582)	 Volcano Vista AFJROTC NM	 183 - 5	 157 - 1	 174 - 3		  514 - 9

CMP National Air Rifle Championship 
Individual Sporter Championship
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PL	 Competitor	 Team Name	 Prone	 Standing	 Kneeling	 Final	 AGG
127	 Bustos, Kenneth (200755)	 Volcano Vista AFJROTC NM	 176 - 1	 156 - 1	 182 - 6		  514 - 8
128	 Kiefer, Jacob (239936)	 Winter Park High FL	 191 - 8	 148 - 1	 174 - 3		  513 - 12
129	 Mohney, Cassandra (228721)	 Winter Park High FL	 186 - 7	 154 - 1	 173 - 4		  513 - 12
130	 Thomas, Megan (212167)	 Boca Ciega HS	 191 - 7	 150 - 1	 172 - 4		  513 - 12
131	 Rice, Cole (239009)	 Zion Benton Team Maroon IL	 181 - 5	 157 - 2	 175 - 2		  513 - 9
132	 Herauf, Brenna  (210277)	 Gallatin Valley Sharp Shooters MT	 187 - 3	 156 - 1	 170 - 2		  513 - 6
133	 Carson, Elizabeth (225248)	 X-men Post 435	 190 - 9	 142 - 0	 180 - 2		  512 - 11
134	 Park, Minjung (190742)	 La Cueva MCJROTC NM	 185 - 5	 163 - 2	 164 - 3		  512 - 10
135	 Williams, Megan (238998)	 Winter Park High FL	 184 - 8	 161 - 1	 166 - 5		  511 - 14
136	 Tilgner, Ryan (161788)	 Trigger Time 4H VA	 194 - 10	 140 - 0	 177 - 3		  511 - 13
137	 Venter, Sune (235322)	 Sarasota Military Academy FL	 177 - 6	 169 - 4	 165 - 2		  511 - 12
138	 Gamblin, Caden (211713)	 Flowing Wells JROTC AZ	 181 - 7	 155 - 1	 175 - 2		  511 - 10
139	 Painter, Megan (212013)	 Volunteer/Am Leg Post 21TN	 179 - 6	 156 - 1	 176 - 1		  511 - 8
140	 Hart, Rowan (190741)	 La Cueva MCJROTC NM	 191 - 8	 158 - 1	 161 - 1		  510 - 10
141	 Blankenship, Brian (233942)	 Kenton HS JROTC OH	 184 - 5	 154 - 3	 172 - 1		  510 - 9
142	 Holliman, Joey (233935)	 Flowing Wells JROTC AZ	 182 - 5	 143 - 1	 183 - 5		  508 - 11
143	 Jones, Liam (213891)	 Annapolis HS NJROTC MD	 186 - 5	 147 - 1	 175 - 4		  508 - 10
144	 Saulters, Taylor (252618)	 Gulfport MCJROTC Team 2 MS	 186 - 5	 158 - 2	 164 - 3		  508 - 10
145	 Suter, Geoffrey (233601)	 La Cueva MCJROTC NM	 185 - 6	 142 - 1	 179 - 5		  506 - 12
146	 White, Cameron (220950)	 Franklin County AFJROTC 	 192 - 10	 142 - 0	 172 - 2		  506 - 12
147	 Bourgeois, Mackayla (236670)	 Gulfport MCJROTC Team 2 MS	 185 - 7	 159 - 2	 162 - 3		  506 - 12
148	 Milender, Bailey (224904)	 Mineral County 4H Shooting Sports MT	 177 - 3	 155 - 1	 173 - 3		  505 - 7
149	 Rodriguez, Sabrina (238964)	 Patuxent HS MD	 186 - 6	 151 - 0	 168 - 1		  505 - 7
150	 Szewczyk, Aaron  (198741)	 Sapulpa HS MCJROTC OK	 173 - 3	 172 - 1	 159 - 0		  504 - 4
151	 Granger, Taryn (235234)	 Sarasota Military Academy Sporter	 174 - 4	 167 - 3	 162 - 2		  503 - 9
152	 Squillari, Anthony (192532)	 Annapolis HS NJROTC MD	 193 - 11	 145 - 0	 164 - 3		  502 - 14
153	 Raquino, Regina (233102)	 Zion Benton Team Gold IL	 183 - 5	 157 - 1	 162 - 1		  502 - 7
154	 King, Carson (219215)	 Franklin County AFJROTC 	 191 - 6	 157 - 0	 154 - 1		  502 - 7
155	 Butterfield, Timothy (212433)	 Sarasota Military Academy FL	 187 - 8	 141 - 0	 173 - 3		  501 - 11
156	 Fuentes-Sanchez, Carolina 	 Gallatin Valley Sharp Shooters MT	 171 - 3	 152 - 1	 177 - 6		  500 - 10
157	 Bohrnstedt, Erik (193451)	 Clear Falls HS JROTC / Legion Post 490 TX	184 - 5	 149 - 1	 167 - 1		  500 - 7
158	 Kalminski, Jeremy (240304)	 Volcano Vista AFJROTC NM	 180 - 4	 155 - 1	 165 - 2		  500 - 7
159	 Band, Harrison  (212175)	 Sarasota Military Academy FL	 179 - 2	 163 - 4	 152 - 2		  494 - 8
160	 Jave, Grant (193363)	 Clear Falls HS JROTC / Legion Post 490 TX	184 - 5	 135 - 0	 173 - 3		  492 - 8
161	 Morgan, Hailey (235264)	 Sarasota Military Academy FL	 189 - 9	 123 - 0	 179 - 2		  491 - 11
162	 McGregor, Robby (249253)	 Charlotte Rifle and Pistol Junior 	 183 - 5	 129 - 1	 177 - 5		  489 - 11
163	 Collins, Kyra (198492)	 Kenton HS JROTC OH	 176 - 2	 156 - 2	 154 - 1		  486 - 5
164	 Schoonenberg, Jacob (225410)	 Warrenton Rifles VA	 185 - 6	 120 - 0	 172 - 2		  477 - 8
165	 Batchelder, Joseph (170144)	 Annapolis HS NJROTC MD	 181 - 2	 132 - 0	 164 - 3		  477 - 5
166	 Potter, Jacqueline (245971)	 Patuxent HS MD	 189 - 10	 117 - 0	 167 - 2		  473 - 12
167	 Brown, Miranda (236631)	 Freeport HS NJROTC Orange IL	 180 - 8	 111 - 0	 151 - 1		  442 - 9
168	 Wilson, Carolyn (240152)	 Patuxent HS MD	 178 - 6	 109 - 0	 147 - 1		  434 - 7
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PL	 Competitor	 Team Name	 Prone	 Standing	 Kneeling	 Final	 AGG
1	 Osborn, Sarah (101149)	 Patriot Shooting Club of VA	 197 - 14	 196 - 14	 199 - 16	 103.2 	 695.2 - 44
2	 Peterson, Samantha (140368)	 MN Centershots 	 200 - 19	 195 - 11	 196 - 11	 103.6 	 694.6 - 41
3	 Gibson, Taylor (220298)	 Individual - North Salem HS Sniping Vikings OR	200 - 20	 192 - 11	 199 - 18	 102.5 	 693.5 - 49
4	 Gross, Antonio (156517)	 Individual - Webster Junior Marksmen NY	 199 - 16	 195 - 11	 197 - 14	 102 	 693 - 41
5	 Pratt, Mary (164285)	 Hardcore 4 GA	 199 - 19	 192 - 10	 200 - 18	 101.7 	 692.7 - 47
6	 Butler, Mari (141596)	 Buffalo Sharp Shooters ND	 198 - 17	 196 - 14	 197 - 14	 101.2 	 692.2 - 45
7	 Peters, Carleigh (167934)	 Hardcore 4 GA	 200 - 19	 198 - 17	 197 - 13	 97.1 	 692.1 - 49
8	 Habeck, Ryan (182341)	 Dakota Sharpshooters SD	 200 - 19	 196 - 13	 196 - 14	 98.6 	 690.6 - 46
9	 Katsuyama, Natalie (164198)	 Lincoln Lead Heads CA	 199 - 17	 193 - 12	 198 - 18		  590 - 47
10	 Hemphill, Kristen (230811)	 TX Hill Country Shooting Club TX	 199 - 18	 194 - 12	 197 - 14		  590 - 44
11	 Amdahl, Mark (191007)	 Eldorado MCJROTC NM	 198 - 17	 197 - 13	 195 - 13		  590 - 43
12	 Patajo, Alec (161733)	 West Seattle Totems WA	 199 - 19	 196 - 13	 195 - 11		  590 - 43
13	 Drewell, Meike (127142)	 Buckhorn Shooting Club TX	 199 - 18	 196 - 14	 195 - 11		  590 - 43
14	 Wilson, Cassidy (183899)	 Spokane JRC Gold WA	 200 - 19	 195 - 12	 194 - 11		  589 - 42
15	 Christensen, Noelle (188013)	 TX Hill Country Shooting Club TX	 199 - 16	 195 - 12	 195 - 13		  589 - 41
16	 Warner, Morgahn (162413)	 Silver Bullets 4H WA	 200 - 19	 192 - 6	 197 - 14		  589 - 39
17	 Kelly, Alana (168868)	 Young Guns Red GA	 200 - 18	 193 - 12	 195 - 12		  588 - 42
18	 Stanec, Annabelle (129660)	 Ashland Eagles OH	 200 - 18	 192 - 9	 196 - 13		  588 - 40
19	 Remedios, Antonio (163016)	 Ashland Eagles OH	 200 - 18	 194 - 9	 194 - 13		  588 - 40
20	 Schwarz, Davis (214798)	 Borealis Bullseyes AK 1	 199 - 16	 193 - 10	 196 - 13		  588 - 39
21	 Zaun, Katie (206166)	 Buffalo Sharp Shooters ND	 200 - 15	 190 - 9	 198 - 9		  588 - 33
22	 Gratz, Olivia (188200)	 Individual -Shelby County Junior Rifle IL	 199 - 17	 188 - 8	 200 - 19		  587 - 44
23	 Clark, Richard (229901)	 Individual - Riverside Shooting Club MI	 197 - 17	 193 - 9	 197 - 17		  587 - 43
24	 Ermarth, Amity (175840)	 Arlington Optimist Acorns Gold VA	 199 - 17	 192 - 11	 196 - 14		  587 - 42
25	 Anderson, Jack (111620)	 Oil City Jr. Rifle Team PA	 197 - 14	 195 - 12	 195 - 13		  587 - 39
26	 Smoyer, Calista (211426)	 Ontelaunee Jr Rifle Team PA	 200 - 18	 193 - 7	 194 - 14		  587 - 39
27	 Kleinhans, Justin (124281)	 Black Swamp Jr Rifle OH	 197 - 12	 194 - 12	 196 - 14		  587 - 38
28	 Kisch, Kamilla (140688)	 MN Centershots 	 200 - 15	 193 - 9	 194 - 11		  587 - 35
29	 Ewert, Elizabeth (91762)	 MN Centershots 	 200 - 20	 191 - 11	 195 - 12		  586 - 43
30	 Oravec, Hannah (211036)	 Sarasota Military Academy FL	 198 - 16	 189 - 9	 199 - 16		  586 - 41
31	 Christianson, Brett (104630)	 Buffalo Sharp Shooters ND	 200 - 19	 191 - 9	 195 - 11		  586 - 39
32	 Potts, Alexa (208549)	 Palmyra Junior Rifle Team PA	 199 - 15	 195 - 14	 192 - 8		  586 - 37
33	 Castillo, Haley (191523)	 Eldorado MCJROTC NM	 199 - 16	 192 - 8	 195 - 10		  586 - 34
34	 Maddox, Aidan (184124)	 Spokane JRC Gold WA	 196 - 12	 195 - 8	 195 - 10		  586 - 30
35	 Nettles, Kimberlee (191637)	 Ware County Rifle Team GA	 200 - 20	 189 - 7	 196 - 12		  585 - 39
36	 Demetrius, Savannah (226084)	 Maspenock Juggernauts - Am Legion MA	 199 - 18	 188 - 6	 198 - 14		  585 - 38
37	 Bowen, Dana (141965)	 Hardcore 4 GA	 194 - 12	 196 - 13	 195 - 12		  585 - 37
38	 Cardwell, Shae (123333)	 Individual	 198 - 15	 189 - 9	 198 - 12		  585 - 36
39	 Becker, Philip (204588)	 Buckhorn Shooting Club TX	 199 - 14	 194 - 10	 192 - 10		  585 - 34
40	 McAndrews, Ryan (193510)	 MCGC KATS AL	 200 - 18	 188 - 7	 196 - 16		  584 - 41
41	 Sutton, Sarah (92298)	 Black Swamp Jr Rifle OH	 199 - 18	 189 - 8	 196 - 13		  584 - 39
42	 Hillman, Maliya (141977)	 Spokane JRC Gold WA	 199 - 19	 189 - 6	 196 - 11		  584 - 36
43	 Holden, Christina (122427)	 Ashland Eagles OH	 199 - 16	 194 - 12	 191 - 8		  584 - 36
44	 Enger, Daniel (162065)	 Walla Walla HS JROTC WA	 198 - 15	 195 - 11	 191 - 9		  584 - 35
45	 Bark, Elizabeth (142250)	 MSRPA - Maryland State Rifle and Pistol Assoc.	199 - 17	 188 - 6	 197 - 11		  584 - 34
46	 Butt, Aliya (200544)	 Maspenock Juggernauts - Am Legion MA	 195 - 13	 195 - 10	 194 - 11		  584 - 34
47	 Buesseler, Abigail (159810)	 MN Centershots 	 200 - 19	 188 - 8	 195 - 12		  583 - 39
48	 Keenan, Sabrina (199341)	 Walla Walla HS JROTC WA	 199 - 17	 190 - 9	 194 - 12		  583 - 38
49	 Kim, Elena (228427)	 Arlington Optimist Acorns Gold VA	 196 - 16	 188 - 8	 199 - 13		  583 - 37
50	 Sprague, Ashley (223433)	 Ferry Brook Junior Shooters NH	 200 - 19	 186 - 7	 197 - 11		  583 - 37
51	 Smith, Brielle (213778)	 Eldorado MCJROTC NM	 200 - 18	 191 - 8	 192 - 11		  583 - 37
52	 Lamb, Rebecca (225714)	 Arlington Optimist Acorns Gold VA	 200 - 18	 192 - 10	 191 - 9		  583 - 37
53	 Burnosky, Caleb (178553)	 The Great Trail Musketeers OH	 198 - 14	 190 - 9	 195 - 12		  583 - 35
54	 Nelson, Grace (208551)	 Palmyra Junior Rifle Team PA	 198 - 15	 187 - 6	 198 - 12		  583 - 33
55	 Taschuk, Grace (140689)	 American Legion Post 334 MN	 199 - 15	 191 - 9	 193 - 8		  583 - 32
56	 Power, Molly (168923)	 The Harpeth Hall School TN	 199 - 15	 190 - 9	 194 - 7		  583 - 31
57	 Aletto, Kinga (212225)	 Sarasota Military Academy FL	 198 - 17	 186 - 8	 198 - 13		  582 - 38
58	 Hoover, Joseph (184584)	 Black Swamp Jr Rifle OH	 198 - 17	 189 - 6	 195 - 14		  582 - 37
59	 Kimbell, Rachel (142293)	 Hardcore 4 GA	 200 - 17	 187 - 7	 195 - 13		  582 - 37
60	 Cooper Jr, Michael (141976)	 Spokane JRC Gold WA	 200 - 16	 185 - 7	 197 - 11		  582 - 34

CMP National Air Rifle Championship 
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PL	 Competitor	 Team Name	 Prone	 Standing	 Kneeling	 Final	 AGG
61	 Plocinik, Jennifer (221041)	 Ontelaunee Jr Rifle Team PA	 196 - 12	 193 - 11	 193 - 11		  582 - 34
62	 Donahue, Lauren (190709)	 La Cueva MCJROTC NM	 199 - 19	 189 - 11	 193 - 10		  581 - 40
63	 Roehrs, Sean (132342)	 Black Swamp Jr Rifle OH	 198 - 17	 187 - 10	 196 - 12		  581 - 39
64	 Whipkey, McKinley (186610)	 The Great Trail Musketeers OH	 198 - 18	 188 - 7	 195 - 12		  581 - 37
65	 Spencer, Rebecca (227061)	 Frazier Simplex Jr Team PA	 197 - 15	 190 - 8	 194 - 12		  581 - 35
66	 Ludwig, Grant (224099)	 Saint Louis University HS MO	 199 - 16	 187 - 7	 195 - 11		  581 - 34
67	 Dell, Amelia (207473)	 Riverside Shooting Club MI	 200 - 16	 188 - 6	 193 - 12		  581 - 34
68	 Citrigno, Brianna (180685)	 TNZNXS CA	 195 - 14	 190 - 6	 196 - 13		  581 - 33
69	 Wright, David (108893)	 Spokane JRC Silver WA	 200 - 18	 188 - 2	 193 - 11		  581 - 31
70	 Nelson, Emme (217531)	 West Seattle Totems WA	 195 - 12	 193 - 5	 193 - 13		  581 - 30
71	 Reloza, Riley (193214)	 Borealis Bullseyes AK 1	 199 - 17	 187 - 9	 194 - 12		  580 - 38
72	 Reid, Savannah (212199)	 Individual - Sarasota Military Academy FL	 198 - 15	 185 - 7	 197 - 15		  580 - 37
73	 Frye, Katie (187119)	 Frazier Simplex Jr Team PA	 196 - 15	 188 - 6	 196 - 15		  580 - 36
74	 Mach, Brandon (190153)	 Individual	 200 - 17	 187 - 9	 193 - 9		  580 - 35
75	 Hanscom, Logan (170219)	 Borealis Bullseyes AK 1	 200 - 20	 189 - 8	 191 - 7		  580 - 35
76	 Nielsen, Stephanie (212757)	 Los Alamos Gold NM	 198 - 15	 188 - 6	 194 - 13		  580 - 34
77	 Burney, Niya  (248167)	 Arlington Optimist Acorns Gold VA	 198 - 17	 192 - 8	 190 - 9		  580 - 34
78	 Loring, Thomas (202273)	 MCGC KATS AL	 198 - 14	 187 - 6	 195 - 13		  580 - 33
79	 Mooneyham, Mason (190708)	 La Cueva MCJROTC NM	 197 - 17	 188 - 3	 195 - 12		  580 - 32
80	 Haag, Emily (164308)	 Buffalo Sharp Shooters ND	 198 - 15	 194 - 9	 188 - 6		  580 - 30
81	 Wohlstadter, Sean (185437)	 Saint Louis University HS MO	 199 - 13	 188 - 6	 193 - 10		  580 - 29
82	 Zanti, Michael (106575)	 Patriot Shooting Club of VA	 200 - 19	 183 - 2	 196 - 14		  579 - 35
83	 Harr, Mica (225309)	 Palmyra Junior Rifle Team PA	 198 - 15	 188 - 8	 193 - 12		  579 - 35
84	 Thompson, Tyler (119554)	 The Great Trail Musketeers OH	 198 - 15	 190 - 7	 191 - 11		  579 - 33
85	 Maystrovich, Mary (197617)	 Spokane JRC Silver WA	 200 - 19	 189 - 7	 190 - 7		  579 - 33
86	 O'Connell, James (150248)	 Patriot Shooting Club of VA	 198 - 13	 189 - 5	 192 - 10		  579 - 28
87	 Jasso, Alfred (253647)	 Lincoln Crazy Monkeys CA	 198 - 16	 189 - 8	 192 - 2		  579 - 26
88	 Wood, Elise (205199)	 Borealis Bullseyes AK 2	 200 - 19	 191 - 13	 187 - 6		  578 - 38
89	 Minor, Jared (203670)	 AMVETS Diablo's Post 2256 OH	 199 - 18	 183 - 4	 196 - 13		  578 - 35
90	 Smith, Rhiannon (204140)	 Individual - Hardcore 4 GA	 196 - 13	 188 - 8	 194 - 13		  578 - 34
91	 Jones, Emily (191619)	 Ware County Rifle Team GA	 199 - 17	 184 - 5	 195 - 10		  578 - 32
92	 Flake, Elena (238949)	 Individual - OHHS NJROTC Wildcats WA	 190 - 9	 194 - 11	 194 - 12		  578 - 32
93	 Lefever, Micaela (204052)	 DuBois Junior Rifle Team PA	 199 - 16	 186 - 3	 193 - 10		  578 - 29
94	 Wheeler, Grayson (206761)	 Arlington Optimist Acorns Gold VA	 198 - 18	 186 - 5	 193 - 12		  577 - 35
95	 Wilkins, Katie (168545)	 The Harpeth Hall School TN	 197 - 15	 186 - 7	 194 - 12		  577 - 34
96	 Kleman, Allison (204655)	 AMVETS Diablo's Post 2256 OH	 196 - 15	 189 - 7	 192 - 9		  577 - 31
97	 Vranas, Corinne (203113)	 Patriot Shooting Club of VA	 199 - 17	 191 - 9	 187 - 5		  577 - 31
98	 Del Mar, Veronica (186221)	 Lincoln Lead Heads CA	 192 - 10	 189 - 8	 196 - 11		  577 - 29
99	 Vaagen, Jacob (206413)	 Individual - Lake Region Shooting Sports ND	 194 - 11	 189 - 4	 194 - 10		  577 - 25
100	 Harris, Courtney (220302)	 Ware County Rifle Team GA	 198 - 14	 187 - 1	 192 - 10		  577 - 25
101	 Espericueta, Brianna (234600)	 Eldorado MCJROTC NM	 197 - 9	 182 - 4	 198 - 11		  577 - 24
102	 Miller, Samantha (164830)	 Los Alamos Gold NM	 200 - 18	 188 - 8	 188 - 8		  576 - 34
103	 Hirsch, Baileigh (206875)	 Buckhorn Shooting Club TX	 199 - 17	 186 - 6	 191 - 9		  576 - 32
104	 Dobbs, Shaelyn (194855)	 Lincoln Crazy Monkeys CA	 195 - 11	 190 - 12	 191 - 8		  576 - 31
105	 Diller, Libby (249024)	 Hellgate Junior Rifle Team MT	 196 - 12	 184 - 6	 196 - 12		  576 - 30
106	 Rajbundit, Anne (155823)	 The Harpeth Hall School TN	 196 - 15	 186 - 6	 194 - 9		  576 - 30
107	 Ihlein, Brandon  (190710)	 La Cueva MCJROTC NM	 198 - 15	 184 - 6	 194 - 9		  576 - 30
108	 Messner, Lukas (224413)	 Oil City Jr. Rifle Team PA	 196 - 11	 187 - 7	 193 - 11		  576 - 29
109	 Walsh, Chris (224106)	 Saint Louis University HS MO	 197 - 12	 192 - 11	 187 - 5		  576 - 28
110	 Stolarow, Nicholas (142349)	 Lincoln Lead Heads CA	 195 - 10	 190 - 5	 191 - 11		  576 - 26
111	 Lorentz, Elizabeth (208707)	 Hellgate Junior Rifle Team MT	 190 - 16	 190 - 9	 195 - 10		  575 - 35
112	 Sprague, Rachel (224145)	 DuBois Junior Rifle Team PA	 198 - 17	 182 - 4	 195 - 12		  575 - 33
113	 Reynolds, Nick (167942)	 Dallastown HS PA	 198 - 17	 183 - 5	 194 - 11		  575 - 33
114	 Fausnaugh, Zach (202564)	 AMVETS Diablo's Post 2256 OH	 197 - 15	 182 - 5	 196 - 12		  575 - 32
115	 Miller, Keegan (167641)	 Robinson HS VA	 196 - 12	 187 - 8	 192 - 12		  575 - 32
116	 Rocha, Skylar (143016)	 Riverside Shooting Club MI	 196 - 12	 187 - 8	 192 - 12		  575 - 32
117	 North, Emma (218150)	 Lincoln Crazy Monkeys CA	 199 - 16	 182 - 5	 194 - 9		  575 - 30
118	 Perkowski, Gavin (151522)	 The Great Trail Musketeers OH	 197 - 12	 193 - 11	 185 - 7		  575 - 30
119	 Taylor, Megan (184741)	 TX Hill Country Shooting Club TX	 197 - 15	 187 - 4	 191 - 10		  575 - 29
120	 Combs, Quinn (182749)	 Oil City Jr. Rifle Team PA	 197 - 15	 187 - 5	 191 - 6		  575 - 26
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121	 Pincus, Nathan (122449)	 Patriot Shooting Club of VA	 199 - 16	 187 - 5	 189 - 5		  575 - 26
122	 Wade, Lilyanne (196314)	 Winter Park HS FL	 193 - 10	 192 - 9	 190 - 4		  575 - 23
123	 Iwamoto, Casey (155922)	 West Seattle Totems WA	 198 - 17	 182 - 7	 194 - 11		  574 - 35
124	 Thomas, Justin (223883)	 Hellgate Junior Rifle Team MT	 197 - 16	 181 - 6	 196 - 11		  574 - 33
125	 Sena, Nathaniel (218665)	 Manzano HS NM	 197 - 14	 189 - 10	 188 - 7		  574 - 31
126	 Pakkam, Anusha (229894)	 TNZNXS CA	 194 - 12	 185 - 5	 195 - 12		  574 - 29
127	 Thackery, Alex (212406)	 Young Guns Red GA	 193 - 12	 187 - 5	 194 - 12		  574 - 29
128	 Raynes, Kaelan (170508)	 Borealis Bullseyes AK 2	 197 - 15	 184 - 5	 193 - 9		  574 - 29
129	 Huck, Aidan (191786)	 West Seattle Totems WA	 198 - 15	 186 - 7	 190 - 7		  574 - 29
130	 Freeman, Nathanael (203668)	 AMVETS Diablo's Post 2256 OH	 195 - 14	 190 - 8	 189 - 7		  574 - 29
131	 Gatie, Ben (210578)	 Ashland Eagles OH	 198 - 17	 184 - 3	 192 - 7		  574 - 27
132	 Rhode, Emma (230446)	 Ontelaunee Jr Rifle Team PA	 198 - 16	 180 - 4	 195 - 12		  573 - 32
133	 Maystrovich, Mason (183335)	 Spokane JRC Silver WA	 195 - 13	 186 - 7	 192 - 10		  573 - 30
134	 Frantz, Sarah (198219)	 Ontelaunee Jr Rifle Team PA	 200 - 16	 190 - 9	 183 - 5		  573 - 30
135	 Mebes, Justin (199339)	 Walla Walla HS JROTC WA	 195 - 12	 185 - 8	 193 - 9		  573 - 29
136	 Barker, Kennadi (184116)	 Buckhorn Shooting Club TX	 197 - 15	 189 - 7	 187 - 7		  573 - 29
137	 Wilson, Joseph (223427)	 Ferry Brook Junior Shooters NH	 196 - 15	 180 - 5	 196 - 12		  572 - 32
138	 Torrez, Jacob (218259)	 Los Alamos Gold NM	 196 - 16	 183 - 6	 193 - 9		  572 - 31
139	 Jacob, Hunter (168797)	 Sarasota Military Academy FL	 195 - 19	 188 - 6	 189 - 6		  572 - 31
140	 Gray, Austin (207828)	 Oil City Jr. Rifle Team PA	 189 - 8	 187 - 5	 196 - 14		  572 - 27
141	 Ferguson, Rio (226018)	 Maspenock Juggernauts - Am Legion MA	 199 - 15	 186 - 5	 187 - 6		  572 - 26
142	 Burgeson, George (192089)	 Young Guns Red GA	 194 - 12	 185 - 7	 192 - 11		  571 - 30
143	 Seitz, Brendan (209187)	 Maspenock Juggernauts - Am Legion MA	 196 - 16	 189 - 8	 186 - 6		  571 - 30
144	 Wingard, Blake (212832)	 MCGC KATS AL	 196 - 14	 185 - 6	 190 - 9		  571 - 29
145	 Riegel, Madilyn (249649)	 Ontelaunee Jr Rifle Team PA	 196 - 11	 185 - 8	 190 - 7		  571 - 26
146	 Scheer, Anna (188994)	 MCGC KATS AL	 196 - 15	 185 - 4	 190 - 7		  571 - 26
147	 Padrusch, Rebecca (242435)	 MSRPA - Maryland State Rifle and Pistol Assoc.	197 - 15	 184 - 2	 190 - 8		  571 - 25
148	 Brennan, Ian (250109)	 Manzano HS NM	 197 - 12	 184 - 4	 190 - 8		  571 - 24
149	 Proctor, Evelyn (223426)	 Ferry Brook Junior Shooters NH	 194 - 11	 188 - 5	 189 - 7		  571 - 23
150	 Buesseler, Dana (159812)	 MN Centershots 	 196 - 12	 184 - 7	 190 - 10		  570 - 29
151	 Jameson, Evan (174944)	 Walla Walla HS JROTC WA	 196 - 11	 187 - 5	 187 - 5		  570 - 21
152	 Weisenburger, Alexandra (208710)	 Hellgate Junior Rifle Team MT	 199 - 18	 182 - 4	 188 - 6		  569 - 28
153	 Fuchs, Sophie (212283)	 The Harpeth Hall School TN	 197 - 12	 177 - 3	 195 - 12		  569 - 27
154	 Lang, Hunter (223421)	 Ferry Brook Junior Shooters NH	 199 - 16	 180 - 1	 190 - 10		  569 - 27
155	 Thomas, Hope (212401)	 Young Guns Red GA	 199 - 15	 181 - 3	 189 - 9		  569 - 27
156	 Katz, Jason (204959)	 Robinson HS VA	 193 - 12	 183 - 2	 193 - 6		  569 - 20
157	 Curd, Jennings (245365)	 Ole Mill Rangers GA	 195 - 15	 179 - 3	 194 - 8		  568 - 26
158	 Polakovic, Lilly (218144)	 Lincoln Lead Heads CA	 191 - 9	 184 - 4	 193 - 9		  568 - 22
159	 Brock, Emily (257725)	 Dakota Sharpshooters SD	 195 - 14	 181 - 3	 191 - 8		  567 - 25
160	 McCarty, James (182963)	 Robinson HS VA	 198 - 14	 183 - 5	 186 - 6		  567 - 25
161	 Juergensen, Annalise (199332)	 Walla Walla HS JROTC WA	 195 - 13	 181 - 3	 191 - 6		  567 - 22
162	 Gagne, Kristen (218904)	 MSRPA - Maryland State Rifle and Pistol Assoc.	193 - 11	 187 - 6	 187 - 4		  567 - 21
163	 Lester, Steven (168804)	 Sarasota Military Academy FL	 197 - 15	 180 - 6	 189 - 10		  566 - 31
164	 Gay, Dana (195029)	 Borealis Bullseyes AK 2	 197 - 15	 180 - 5	 188 - 7		  565 - 27
165	 Potts, Karly (208546)	 Palmyra Junior Rifle Team PA	 197 - 14	 177 - 5	 191 - 7		  565 - 26
166	 Kaufman, Kera (227669)	 Dakota Sharpshooters SD	 195 - 13	 182 - 5	 188 - 7		  565 - 25
167	 McAdam, Katherine (184113)	 Spokane JRC Silver WA	 196 - 12	 182 - 3	 187 - 8		  565 - 23
168	 Feaga, Mitchell (175895)	 MSRPA - Maryland State Rifle and Pistol Assoc.	199 - 18	 174 - 2	 191 - 10		  564 - 30
169	 Hayes, Holly (192173)	 Los Alamos Gold NM	 198 - 17	 179 - 3	 187 - 6		  564 - 26
170	 Read, Carly (191123)	 La Cueva MCJROTC NM	 195 - 13	 177 - 2	 192 - 8		  564 - 23
171	 Smith, Austin (216526)	 Manzano HS NM	 198 - 13	 176 - 3	 190 - 6		  564 - 22
172	 Steyn, Frank (223964)	 The Great Trail Musketeers OH	 192 - 9	 184 - 6	 188 - 7		  564 - 22
173	 Rutledge, Hannah (182866)	 Ole Mill Rangers GA	 195 - 13	 182 - 3	 187 - 5		  564 - 21
174	 Hanson, Tyler (257791)	 Ware County Rifle Team GA	 190 - 7	 186 - 6	 188 - 6		  564 - 19
175	 Weisenburger, Samuel  (208706)	 Hellgate Junior Rifle Team MT	 198 - 18	 172 - 5	 193 - 10		  563 - 33
176	 Shewman, Brynn (214675)	 Borealis Bullseyes AK 2	 195 - 14	 178 - 5	 190 - 8		  563 - 27
177	 Osborne, Anastasia (212646)	 Sarasota Military Academy FL	 195 - 14	 181 - 4	 187 - 8		  563 - 26
178	 Richards, Wade (212636)	 Frazier Simplex Jr Team PA	 192 - 12	 182 - 4	 189 - 9		  563 - 25
179	 Kaas, Jacob (238161)	 Borealis Bullseyes AK 2	 196 - 12	 181 - 5	 186 - 8		  563 - 25
180	 Gerber, Baylee (249141)	 Dakota Sharpshooters SD	 196 - 13	 182 - 6	 185 - 4		  563 - 23

CMP National Air Rifle Championship 
Individual Precision Championship
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Results
CMP National Air Rifle Championship 

Individual Precision Championship

PL	 Competitor	 Team Name	 Prone	 Standing	 Kneeling	 Final	 AGG
181	 Fisher, Emily  (225520)	 Robinson HS VA	 196 - 14	 183 - 5	 184 - 3		  563 - 22
182	 Spaude, Nathan (107934)	 Riverside Shooting Club MI	 191 - 9	 188 - 5	 184 - 6		  563 - 20
183	 Boggan, Garrett (213815)	 MCGC KATS AL	 194 - 13	 175 - 5	 193 - 10		  562 - 28
184	 Steingruby , Hayden (250910)	 Saint Louis University HS MO	 197 - 13	 182 - 3	 183 - 7		  562 - 23
185	 Fatula, Keith (255387)	 DuBois Junior Rifle Team PA	 194 - 11	 180 - 5	 188 - 6		  562 - 22
186	 Dong, Maddie (233778)	 Young Guns Red GA	 197 - 13	 175 - 1	 190 - 6		  562 - 20
187	 Swentzel, Patrick (168981)	 MSRPA - Maryland State Rifle and Pistol Assoc.	196 - 13	 174 - 2	 191 - 9		  561 - 24
188	 Kreisher, Hunter (216518)	 Manzano HS NM	 196 - 12	 178 - 3	 187 - 7		  561 - 22
189	 Haffner, Taylor (186792)	 TX Hill Country Shooting Club TX	 184 - 6	 188 - 7	 189 - 6		  561 - 19
190	 Hoffman, Nicolette (249132)	 Dakota Sharpshooters SD	 192 - 9	 179 - 2	 189 - 7		  560 - 18
191	 Flores, Alex (206154)	 Buffalo Sharp Shooters ND	 192 - 8	 174 - 2	 193 - 9		  559 - 19
192	 Stemmler, Adam (250912)	 Saint Louis University HS MO	 200 - 18	 168 - 2	 190 - 9		  558 - 29
193	 Mayo, Amanda (169126)	 Ole Mill Rangers GA	 198 - 17	 169 - 0	 191 - 6		  558 - 23
194	 Zachary, Lilly (247527)	 West Seattle Totems WA	 197 - 17	 175 - 0	 185 - 7		  557 - 24
195	 Jettenberg, Kim (238156)	 Borealis Bullseyes AK 1	 186 - 4	 175 - 4	 196 - 14		  557 - 22
196	 Tack, Cameron (182660)	 Oil City Jr. Rifle Team PA	 197 - 14	 174 - 4	 186 - 4		  557 - 22
197	 Bullard, Marlie (196469)	 Riverside Shooting Club MI	 193 - 12	 178 - 3	 185 - 6		  556 - 21
198	 Hart, Taylor (200801)	 Riverside Shooting Club MI	 196 - 11	 180 - 3	 180 - 3		  556 - 17
199	 Wilkerson, Haley (227047)	 Frazier Simplex Jr Team PA	 196 - 13	 179 - 7	 179 - 4		  554 - 24
200	 Creger, Jace (200805)	 TNZNXS CA	 190 - 6	 184 - 5	 180 - 2		  554 - 13
201	 Brady, Ashlee (228639)	 DuBois Junior Rifle Team PA	 195 - 14	 172 - 4	 186 - 5		  553 - 23
202	 Curry, Jack (225514)	 Robinson HS VA	 189 - 4	 180 - 4	 184 - 4		  553 - 12
203	 Howard, Alexandria (255388)	 DuBois Junior Rifle Team PA	 195 - 12	 170 - 2	 186 - 7		  551 - 21
204	 Margand, Peter (223423)	 Ferry Brook Junior Shooters NH	 194 - 13	 165 - 1	 186 - 6		  545 - 20
205	 del Mar, Rance (252655)	 Lincoln Crazy Monkeys CA	 193 - 10	 167 - 4	 179 - 4		  539 - 18
206	 Ferguson, Zach (237628)	 Manzano HS NM	 193 - 11	 173 - 2	 171 - 3		  537 - 16
207	 Chavez, Jonathon (236562)	 Los Alamos Gold NM	 183 - 9	 145 - 1	 184 - 8		  512 - 18
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CMP National Air Rifle Championship 
Sporter Team Championship

PL	 School/Team Members	 Aggregate
1	 Gulfport MCJROTC Team 1 MS	 2208  - 83
	 Coach: Owens, John	
	 Cook, Rebecca	 557  - 26
	 Tyler, Jillian	 553  - 18
	 Phelps, Gabrielle	 552  - 20
	 Nevins, Katy	 546  - 19
2	 Nation Ford HS MCJROTC SC	 2208  - 75
	 Coach: Colonel  Mulcahy, Sean  USMC (Ret)	
	 Carlson, Levi	 557  - 21
	 Stallings, Marcus	 556  - 22
	 Tench, Morgan	 551  - 18
	 Daniels, Patrick	 544  - 14
3	 Zion Benton Team Gold IL	 2200  - 62
	 Coach: MCPON  Hackstein, Dan  USN	
	 Captain: Newman, William	
	 Smith, Hailey	 555  - 16
	 Newman, William	 552  - 17
	 Norrish, Howard	 547  - 15
	 Hoenig, Jaycie	 546  - 14
4	 Freeport HS NJROTC Black IL	 2188  - 70
	 Coach: SgtMaj  Dechy, Michael  USMC (Ret.)	
	 Captain: Strohacker, Lindsay	
	 Thompson, Emma	 562  - 21
	 Strohacker, Lindsay	 554  - 20
	 Hornung, Alyssa	 546  - 22
	 Woitynek, Elizabeth	 526  - 7
5	 Lebanon High School JROTC OR	 2159  - 75
	 Coach: LTC  Smith, Mark  (U.S. Army Ret)	
	 Captain: Lewis, Lara	
	 White, Jasmine	 546  - 20
	 Eikelenboom, Alexander	 545  - 24
	 Lewis, Lara	 544  - 21
	 Brooks, Destry	 524  - 10
6	 Middletown Post 151 NY	 2149  - 66
	 Coach: MSgt  Willard, Thomas  USMC	
	 Captain: MSgt  Willard, Thomas  USMC	
	 Morales, Kaylee	 552  - 19
	 Migliori, Jason	 541  - 13
	 Jetjomlong, Tyler	 537  - 19
	 Lopez, Marquiez	 519  - 15
7	 Des Moines North MCJROTC IA	 2148  - 59
	 Coach: Gettler, Michael	
	 Smith, Lexis	 553  - 19
	 Ellefson, Jimmy	 541  - 19
	 Campos, Adrianna	 530  - 12
	 Salinas, Gerardo	 524  - 9
8	 Volunteer/Am Leg Post 21 TN	 2138  - 58
	 Coach: Greear, Norman	
	 Captain: Harr, Kimberly	
	 Coffey, Dylan	 545  - 21
	 Harr, Kimberly	 540  - 11
	 Long, Makayla	 533  - 12
	 Webb, Catherine	 520  - 14
9	 Spanish Springs HS NV	 2137  - 66
	 Rodriguez, Joshua	 548  - 14
	 Powers, David  JROTC	 536  - 19
	 Henderson, Steven	 533  - 17
	 Hills, Russell	 520  - 16
10	 Zion Benton Team Maroon IL	 2136  - 59
	 Coach: MCPON  Hackstein, Dan  USN	
	 Hamilton, Katrina	 547  - 22
	 Angel, Jeremy	 532  - 13
	 Henderson, Cole	 531  - 12
	 Delarosa, Carla	 526  - 12
11	 Turlock NJROTC Bulldogs CA	 2125  - 58
	 Captain: McKeon, Nicolas	
	 Valencia, Adriana	 551  - 13
	 McKeon, Nicolas	 533  - 16
	 Mr  Macintosh, Dorian	 523  - 15
	 Spray, Felicity	 518  - 14

PL	 School/Team Members	 Aggregate
12	 Lebanon High School JROTC 2 OR	 2114  - 48
	 Coach: LTC  Smith, Mark  (U.S. Army Ret)	
	 Witherell, Amber	 535  - 11
	 Still, Tyler	 534  - 19
	 Hibbert, Logan	 524  - 9
	 Knight, Emily	 521  - 9
13	 Freeport HS NJROTC Orange IL	 2103  - 50
	 Coach: SgtMaj  Dechy, Michael  USMC (Ret.)	
	 Kleckner, Linsey	 533  - 16
	 Stacy, Makiah	 533  - 12
	 Ellis, Edmond	 520  - 7
	 Martinez, Austin	 517  - 15
14	 Sapulpa High School MCJROTC OK	 2103  - 48
	 Captain: Szewczyk, Aaron	
	 Varela, Autumn	 548  - 18
	 Zlata, Adam	 533  - 14
	 Donahue, Jonathon	 518  - 12
	 Szewczyk, Aaron	 504  - 4
15	 Franklin County AFJROTC VA	 2101  - 51
	 Coach: Lt Col  Carter, William  USAF	
	 Captain: Wilson, Ian	
	 Bowling, Brittany	 545  - 16
	 Wilson, Ian	 529  - 12
	 Robinson, Brendan	 521  - 11
	 White, Cameron	 506  - 12
16	 Des Moines North/Am Leg. Post # 374 IA	 2099  - 55
	 Coach: Gettler, Michael	
	 Nguyen, Kevin	 534  - 17
	 Young, Anya	 529  - 17
	 Masteller, Nicole	 521  - 9
	 Chavez-Aguilar, Ja Dicela	 515  - 12
17	 Annapolis HS NJROTC MD	 2095  - 50
	 Coach: Miller, Andrea	
	 Captain: Pitt, David	
	 Waters, Megan	 546  - 13
	 Pitt, David	 539  - 13
	 Jones, Liam	 508  - 10
	 Squillari, Anthony	 502  - 14
18	 La Cueva MCJROTC NM	 2092  - 50
	 Coach: 1stSgt  Griego, Alberto  USMC	
	 Captain: Breneiser, Thomas	
	 Breneiser, Thomas	 543  - 15
	 Chandler, Kyle	 533  - 13
	 Hart, Rowan	 510  - 10
	 Suter, Geoffrey	 506  - 12
19	 Kenton HS JROTC OH	 2092  - 39
	 Carter, Alessandra	 533  - 12
	 Durbin, Stephanie	 531  - 8
	 Perkins, Dalton	 518  - 10
	 Blankenship, Brian	 510  - 9
20	 South Panola HS MS	 2090  - 51
	 Moore, Matthew	 539  - 16
	 Anderson, Robert	 521  - 13
	 Still, Nikki	 516  - 9
	 Phillips, Robbie	 514  - 13
21	 Mineral County 4-H Shooting Sports MT	 2081  - 54
	 Coach: Warnken, Don	
	 Edison, Howie	 532  - 18
	 Warnken, Jonna	 526  - 13
	 Patko, Aidan	 518  - 16
	 Milender, Bailey	 505  - 7
22	 Warrenton Rifles VA	 2078  - 53
	 Coach: Mr  Davenport, Claude	
	 Oravec, Samuel	 540  - 21
	 Hardy, Sean	 534  - 12
	 Baer, Abram	 527  - 12
	 Schoonenberg, Jacob	 477  - 8
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CMP National Air Rifle Championship 

Sporter Team Championship

PL	 School/Team Members	 Aggregate
23	 Clear Falls HS JROTC/Legion Post 490 TX	2075  - 54
	 Coach: LtCol  Jackman, Brett  USMCR	
	 Captain: Zingre, Adrian	
	 Zingre, Adrian	 535  - 12
	 Jackman, James	 531  - 19
	 Schroeder, Hannah	 517  - 15
	 Jave, Grant	 492  - 8
24	 Flowing Wells JROTC AZ	 2072  - 47
	 Coach: MAJ  DeWitt, Robert  USA	
	 Captain: Gamblin, Caden	
	 McCommon, Aaron	 527  - 13
	 Smith, Wesley	 518  - 11
	 Duran Phoumphaka, Anthony	 516  - 13
	 Gamblin, Caden	 511  - 10
25	 Gallatin Valley Sharp Shooters MT	 2070  - 44
	 Dykstra, Cody	 540  - 17
	 Powers, Lyndy	 517  - 11
	 Herauf, Brenna	 513  - 6
	 Fuentes-Sanchez, Carolina	 500  - 10
26	 Volcano Vista AFJROTC NM	 2066  - 42
	 Martinez, Thomas	 538  - 18
	 Fried, Ashley	 514  - 9
	 Bustos, Kenneth	 514  - 8
	 Kalminski, Jeremy	 500  - 7
27	 Gulfport MCJROTC Team 2 MS	 2063  - 49
	 Coach: Smith, Tammy	
	 Burnett, Hunter	 532  - 18
	 Gautier, Taylor	 517  - 9
	 Saulters, Taylor	 508  - 10
	 Bourgeois, Mackayla	 506  - 12

28	 Winter Park High FL	 2062  - 49
	 Torres, Nathan	 525  - 11
	 Kiefer, Jacob	 513  - 12
	 Mohney, Cassandra	 513  - 12
	 Williams, Megan	 511  - 14
29	 Sarasota Military Academy FL	 2061  - 57
	 Coach: Krcelic, Brian	
	 Coach: Butterfield, Timothy	
	 McMahan, Lauren	 531  - 18
	 Medred, Lauren	 518  - 16
	 Venter, Sune	 511  - 12
	 Butterfield, Timothy	 501  - 11
30	 Sarasota Military Academy FL	 2025  - 42
	 Coach: Pellegrino, Riess	
	 Taylor, Catherine	 522  - 13
	 Tucker, Mary	 518  - 10
	 Band, Harrison	 494  - 8
	 Morgan, Hailey	 491  - 11
31	 Patuxent HS MD	 2009  - 42
	 Captain: Rodriguez, Sabrina	
	 Marchek, Charlotte	 516  - 12
	 Potter, Jennifer	 515  - 11
	 Rodriguez, Sabrina	 505  - 7
	 Potter, Jacqueline	 473  - 12
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PL	 School/Team Members	 Aggregate
1	 Hardcore 4 GA	 2353  - 170
	 Coach: Bowen, Al	
	 Peters, Carleigh	 595  - 49
	 Pratt, Mary	 591  - 47
	 Bowen, Dana	 585  - 37
	 Kimbell, Rachel	 582  - 37
2	 MN Centershots 	 2347  - 158
	 Peterson, Samantha	 591  - 41
	 Kisch, Kamilla	 587  - 35
	 Ewert, Elizabeth	 586  - 43
	 Buesseler, Abigail	 583  - 39
3	 Buffalo Sharp Shooters ND	 2345  - 147
	 Coach: Geurts, Dan	
	 Captain: Haag, Emily	
	 Butler, Mari	 591  - 45
	 Zaun, Katie	 588  - 33
	 Christianson, Brett	 586  - 39
	 Haag, Emily	 580  - 30
4	 Spokane JRC Gold WA	 2341  - 142
	 Wilson, Cassidy	 589  - 42
	 Maddox, Aidan	 586  - 30
	 Hillman, Maliya	 584  - 36
	 Cooper Jr, Michael	 582  - 34
5	 Eldorado MCJROTC HS NM	 2336  - 138
	 Captain: Castillo, Haley	
	 Amdahl, Mark	 590  - 43
	 Castillo, Haley	 586  - 34
	 Smith, Brielle	 583  - 37
	 Espericueta, Brianna	 577  - 24
6	 Black Swamp Jr Rifle OH	 2334  - 153
	 Coach: Sutton, Fred  III	
	 Kleinhans, Justin	 587  - 38
	 Sutton, Sarah	 584  - 39
	 Hoover, Joseph	 582  - 37
	 Roehrs, Sean	 581  - 39
7	 Ashland Eagles OH	 2334  - 143
	 Remedios, Antonio	 588  - 40
	 Stanec, Annabelle	 588  - 40
	 Holden, Christina	 584  - 36
	 Gatie, Ben	 574  - 27
8	 Arlington Optimist Acorns Gold VA	 2330  - 151
	 Coach: Lamb, Douglas	
	 Captain: Kim, Elena	
	 Ermarth, Amity	 587  - 42
	 Lamb, Rebecca	 583  - 37
	 Kim, Elena	 583  - 37
	 Wheeler, Grayson	 577  - 35
9	 Buckhorn Shooting Club TX	 2324  - 138
	 Coach: Shipley, Neil  Sr.	
	 Captain: Drewell, Meike	
	 Drewell, Meike	 590  - 43
	 Becker, Philip	 585  - 34
	 Hirsch, Baileigh	 576  - 32
	 Barker, Kennadi	 573  - 29
10	 Patriot Shooting Club of VA	 2323  - 136
	 Captain: Osborn, Sarah	
	 Osborn, Sarah	 592  - 44
	 Zanti, Michael	 579  - 35
	 Vranas, Corinne	 577  - 31
	 Pincus, Nathan	 575  - 26
11	 West Seattle Totems WA	 2319  - 137
	 Coach: Patajo, May	
	 Captain: Patajo, Alec	
	 Patajo, Alec	 590  - 43
	 Nelson, Emme	 581  - 30
	 Iwamoto, Casey	 574  - 35
	 Huck, Aidan	 574  - 29

PL	 School/Team Members	 Aggregate
12	 The Great Trail Musketeers OH	 2318  - 135
	 Coach: Whipkey, Clayton	
	 Burnosky, Caleb	 583  - 35
	 Whipkey, McKinley	 581  - 37
	 Thompson, Tyler	 579  - 33
	 Perkowski, Gavin	 575  - 30
13	 Ontelaunee Jr Rifle Team PA	 2315  - 135
	 Coach: Fister, Thomas	
	 Smoyer, Calista	 587  - 39
	 Plocinik, Jennifer	 582  - 34
	 Rhode, Emma	 573  - 32
	 Frantz, Sarah	 573  - 30
14	 TX Hill Country Shooting Club TX	 2315  - 133
	 Coach: Ron Haffner	
	 Hemphill, Kristen	 590  - 44
	 Christensen, Noelle	 589  - 41
	 Taylor, Megan	 575  - 29
	 Haffner, Taylor	 561  - 19
15	 Palmyra Junior Rifle Team PA	 2313  - 131
	 Potts, Alexa	 586  - 37
	 Nelson, Grace	 583  - 33
	 Harr, Mica	 579  - 35
	 Potts, Karly	 565  - 26
16	 Maspenock Juggernauts - Am Leg. MA	 2312  - 128
	 Coach: Snyderman, Manuel	
	 Captain: Butt, Aliya	
	 Demetrius, Savannah	 585  - 38
	 Butt, Aliya	 584  - 34
	 Ferguson, Rio	 572  - 26
	 Seitz, Brendan	 571  - 30
17	 Lincoln Lead Heads CA	 2311  - 124
	 Coach: Katsuyama, Steven	
	 Katsuyama, Natalie	 590  - 47
	 Del Mar, Veronica	 577  - 29
	 Stolarow, Nicholas	 576  - 26
	 Polakovic, Lilly	 568  - 22
18	 Oil City Jr. Rifle Team PA	 2310  - 121
	 Coach: Knight, Steven	
	 Anderson, Jack	 587  - 39
	 Messner, Lukas	 576  - 29
	 Combs, Quinn	 575  - 26
	 Gray, Austin	 572  - 27
19	 Sarasota Military Academy FL	 2306  - 141
	 Coach: Pellegrino, Riess	
	 Captain: Jacob, Hunter	
	 Oravec, Hannah	 586  - 41
	 Aletto, Kinga	 582  - 38
	 Jacob, Hunter	 572  - 31
	 Lester, Steven	 566  - 31
20	 MCGC KATS AL	 2306  - 129
	 Coach: Mitchell, Perry	
	 Captain: McAndrews, Ryan	
	 McAndrews, Ryan	 584  - 41
	 Loring, Thomas	 580  - 33
	 Wingard, Blake	 571  - 29
	 Scheer, Anna	 571  - 26
21	 Borealis Bullseyes AK 1	 2305  - 134
	 Schwarz, Davis	 588  - 39
	 Reloza, Riley	 580  - 38
	 Hanscom, Logan	 580  - 35
	 Jettenberg, Kim	 557  - 22

24

CMP National Air Rifle Championship 
Precision Team Championship
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CMP National Air Rifle Championship 
Precision Team Championship

PL	 School/Team Members	 Aggregate
22	 The Harpeth Hall School TN	 2305  - 122
	 Coach: Abernathy lll, James	
	 Captain: Rajbundit, Anne	
	 Power, Molly	 583  - 31
	 Wilkins, Katie	 577  - 34
	 Rajbundit, Anne	 576  - 30
	 Fuchs, Sophie	 569  - 27
23	 AMVETS Diablo's Post 2256 OH	 2304  - 127
	 Minor, Jared	 578  - 35
	 Kleman, Allison	 577  - 31
	 Fausnaugh, Zach	 575  - 32
	 Freeman, Nathanael	 574  - 29
24	 Walla Walla HS JROTC WA	 2304  - 116
	 Coach: Mebes, Mark	
	 Captain: Keenan, Sabrina	
	 Enger, Daniel	 584  - 35
	 Keenan, Sabrina	 583  - 38
	 Jameson, Evan	 570  - 21
	 Juergensen, Annalise	 567  - 22
25	 Ware County Rifle Team GA	 2304  - 115
	 Nettles, Kimberlee	 585  - 39
	 Jones, Emily	 578  - 32
	 Harris, Courtney	 577  - 25
	 Hanson, Tyler	 564  - 19
26	 Young Guns Red GA	 2302  - 128
	 Kelly, Alana	 588  - 42
	 Thackery, Alex	 574  - 29
	 Burgeson, George	 571  - 30
	 Thomas, Hope	 569  - 27
27	 La Cueva MCJROTC NM	 2301  - 125
	 Coach: 1stSgt  Griego, Alberto  USMC	
	 Captain: Donahue, Lauren	
	 Donahue, Lauren	 581  - 40
	 Mooneyham, Mason	 580  - 32
	 Ihlein, Brandon	 576  - 30
	 Read, Carly	 564  - 23
28	 Spokane JRC Silver WA	 2298  - 117
	 Wright, David	 581  - 31
	 Maystrovich, Mary	 579  - 33
	 Maystrovich, Mason	 573  - 30
	 McAdam, Katherine	 565  - 23
29	 Saint Louis University HS MO	 2295  - 120
	 Coach: Bresnahan, William	
	 Captain: Wohlstadter, Sean	
	 Ludwig, Grant	 581  - 34
	 Wohlstadter, Sean	 580  - 29
	 Walsh, Chris	 576  - 28
	 Stemmler, Adam	 558  - 29
30	 Los Alamos Gold NM	 2292  - 125
	 Coach: LCDR (Ret)  Shumaker, Wesley  USN	
	 Captain: Miller, Samantha	
	 Nielsen, Stephanie	 580  - 34
	 Miller, Samantha	 576  - 34
	 Torrez, Jacob	 572  - 31
	 Hayes, Holly	 564  - 26
31	 Maryland State Rifle and Pistol Assoc.	 2286  - 110
	 Coach: Bark, Edward	
	 Bark, Elizabeth	 584  - 34
	 Padrusch, Rebecca	 571  - 25
	 Gagne, Kristen	 567  - 21
	 Feaga, Mitchell	 564  - 30

PL	 School/Team Members	 Aggregate
32	 Hellgate Junior Rifle Team MT	 2281  - 129
	 Lorentz, Elizabeth	 575  - 35
	 Thomas, Justin	 574  - 33
	 Weisenburger, Alexandra	 569  - 28
	 Weisenburger, Samuel	 563  - 33
33	 Borealis Bullseyes AK 2	 2280  - 119
	 Wood, Elise	 578  - 38
	 Raynes, Kaelan	 574  - 29
	 Gay, Dana	 565  - 27
	 Kaas, Jacob	 563  - 25
34	 Dakota Sharpshooters SD	 2280  - 112
	 Coach: Christenson, Dempster	
	 Captain: Habeck, Ryan	
	 Habeck, Ryan	 592  - 46
	 Kaufman, Kera	 565  - 25
	 Gerber, Baylee	 563  - 23
	 Hoffman, Nicolette	 560  - 18
35	 Frazier Simplex Jr Team PA	 2278  - 120
	 Spencer, Rebecca	 581  - 35
	 Frye, Katie	 580  - 36
	 Richards, Wade	 563  - 25
	 Wilkerson, Haley	 554  - 24
36	 Riverside Shooting Club MI	 2275  - 107
	 Dell, Amelia	 581  - 34
	 Rocha, Skylar	 575  - 32
	 Spaude, Nathan	 563  - 20
	 Bullard, Marlie	 556  - 21
37	 Robinson HS VA	 2274  - 99
	 Coach: Cunningham, David	
	 Captain: Miller, Keegan	
	 Miller, Keegan	 575  - 32
	 Katz, Jason	 569  - 20
	 McCarty, James	 567  - 25
	 Fisher, Emily	 563  - 22
38	 Manzano HS NM	 2270  - 99
	 Coach: CDR  Beno, Michael  USN	
	 Captain: Sena, Nathaniel	
	 Sena, Nathaniel	 574  - 31
	 Brennan, Ian	 571  - 24
	 Smith, Austin	 564  - 22
	 Kreisher, Hunter	 561  - 22
39	 Lincoln Crazy Monkeys CA	 2269  - 105
	 Coach: Katsuyama, Yvonne	
	 Jasso, Alfred	 579  - 26
	 Dobbs, Shaelyn	 576  - 31
	 North, Emma	 575  - 30
	 Del Mar, Rance	 539  - 18
40	 DuBois Junior Rifle Team PA	 2257  - 106
	 Coach: Sprague, Michael	
	 Lefever, Micaela	 578  - 29
	 Sprague, Rachel	 575  - 33
	 Brady, Ashlee	 553  - 23
	 Howard, Alexandria	 551  - 21
41	 Ferry Brook Junior Shooters NH	 2257  - 102
	 Wilson, Joseph	 572  - 32
	 Proctor, Evelyn	 571  - 23
	 Lang, Hunter	 569  - 27
	 Margand, Peter	 545  - 20

	



Thank You
parents, shooters, 

coaches, volunteers, 
supporters and 

partners for helping 
to make the CMP 
Championships an 

overwhelming  
success!
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